
Declined Donations for June 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Bay of Islands Music Festivals Trust Sound, lighting, festival programme and festival posters $16,740.00 $0.00 I

Houhora Bowling Club Incorporated Purchase and construct a sleepout accommodation $14,513.01 $0.00 I

Maromaku School BOT Bike track 'Bikes in Schools' programme $11,219.00 $0.00 A

Rongopai House Community Trust 3 months rental costs $4,800.00 $0.00 F

Pokeke Uenuku Incorporated Travel $5,586.00 $0.00 M

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Sport Northland Community Connector wages $40,000.00 $0.00 D

Whangarei Netball Centre Incorporated 2018 Representative programme - attending National tournaments Under 17 and
Under 19s $10,200.00 $0.00 A

Whangarei Roller Skating Club Incorporated Accommodation $1,600.00 $0.00 F

Bream Bay College Kitchen appliances $18,231.77 $0.00 L

North Coast Boardriders Club Incorporated Gazebos, teardrop flags and youth wetsuits $5,042.94 $0.00 M

Kokopu School Board Of Trustees Construct a cycle track for the local community $6,150.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Mangawhai Waka Ama Incorporated Four-person waka ama boat $10,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 04 - Albany

Auckland Baseball Association Incorporated ABA development coach $6,000.00 $0.00 F

Hibiscus Petanque Inc Costs of the construction of a perimeter fence and seating $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Mahurangi College Board of Trustees New school van $25,000.00 $0.00 I

Riverhead School Bus transport $5,640.10 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 05 - North Shore

2 Jul 2018 11:00:04 Page 1 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
North Shore Brass Incorporated Accommodation $5,000.00 $0.00 L

North Shore Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket training gear and balls $10,388.76 $0.00 I

Victoria Theatre Trust Board 29 seats and four isle lights for the theatre $15,460.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Auckland Softball Association Incorporated League coordinator wages $12,500.00 $0.00 D

SANZ - First Mt Albert St Judes Scout Group Re-roof the scout den $30,172.55 $0.00 L

Roopa Aur AAP Charitable Trust 13 week rent for months of Aug, Sept and October 2018 $14,300.00 $0.00 I

Marist Rugby League Football Club Auckland Incorporated Coaching & Development Manager, medical equipment and strapping tape $6,910.85 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Glen Innes Chinese Friendship Group Incorporated Hall rent, cultural activities, volunteers allowances and outing fees $22,570.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

St Mary's College Board of Trustees 2018 Anchor AIMS games tournament $7,791.73 $0.00 F

Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated Premier Men's team coach salary and turf hire at Auckland Grammar School $5,250.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.4 - Whau

St Dominic's Catholic Primary School BOT Glasshouse, mobile shelving, shade sails and solar panels projects $88,855.67 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08 - Manukau

Te Kura Maori o Nga Tapuwae Flight costs $7,340.00 $0.00 B

Auckland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled Association Incorporated Uniforms $399.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Howick Baptist Healthcare Limited Toyota Hi Ace 12 seater mini-van with customisation $65,106.09 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Rangmanch Of New Zealand Incorporated Website development and printing of posters $1,074.00 $0.00 B

Probasee Bengalee Association Of New Zealand Incorporated Hall hire costs, props and costume hire costs $4,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 10 - Franklin

2 Jul 2018 11:00:04 Page 2 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Coastguard Maraetai Incorporated Refit of the Vessel Maraetai Rescue 1 $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Maraetai Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching fees for the 2018-19 season $18,500.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Thames Community Centre Trust Driving lessons, license fees and defensive driving courses $12,254.10 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 12 - Hauraki District

Waihi Central School Board Of Trustees Play based learning initiative $1,636.84 $0.00 B

Thames Valley Hockey Association Incorporated Accommodation costs $4,226.09 $0.00 B

Thames Valley Deerstalkers Association Incorporated Annual HUNTS training course - survival and safety equipment, course material and
travel $4,037.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha BMX Club Incorporated Hire Bobcat to grade and level bike track $2,000.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

Canteen Waikato Youth Support Coordinator salary $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Tauriko School Board of Trustees Replacement and new sports equipment for 2018 students $11,500.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Brain Injured Children Trust Salaries $19,760.00 $0.00 A

Sailability Tauranga Charitable Trust 3rd RIB and engine $9,671.00 $0.00 L

Tauranga Musical Theatre Incorporated Billboards, programmes, posters, marketing materials and t-shirts $727.50 $0.00 F

Aquinas College New school mini van $47,338.53 $0.00 A

Mt Maunganui Intermediate School BOT Life education trust programme $4,400.50 $0.00 B

Community Projects Charitable Trust Cover costs of the Community kitchen, community workshop and community garden $125,863.06 $0.00 L

Pyes Pa School Sports uniforms and equipment $9,003.25 $0.00 F

Bellevue School BOT Sports equipment $3,734.51 $0.00 F

Omanu Beach Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated 20 new kneeboards $38,900.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 9

TLA 30 - Hastings District

2 Jul 2018 11:00:04 Page 3 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Ramblers Cycling Club Inc New traffic management signage $8,748.05 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier Pirate Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated New building concept drawings; physio costs and replacement laptop for club
administration use $6,450.05 $0.00 F

William Colenso College BOT Contribution to cost of running a C.A.C.T.U.S programme for students $3,000.00 $0.00 L

Napier Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated Cantilevered umbrella to cover a portion of the sandpit area $3,400.00 $0.00 I

Hawkes Bay Agricultural and Pastoral Society A & P events including A & P Royal Show and related programmes running through the
event $95,433.06 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 32 - Central Hawke's Bay District

Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club Incorporated Laundry and transport costs $12,431.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Frontline Ambulance Charitable Trust Training costs for volunteers $1,098.00 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

River Exchange and Barter System Incorporated New computer laptop $1,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Ruahine Kindergarten Association Incorporated New curtains for kindergarten $1,870.08 $0.00 I

Tararua Allbreeds Dog Training Club Incorporated Ribbons used as prizes for Obedience Championship Show $378.81 $0.00 F

Youthline Central North Island Incorporated Contribution towards counselling sessions $31,600.00 $0.00 F

Special Olympics Lower North Island Regional Council Van hire, accommodation, mountain costs - passes, gear hire and instructors for
Lower North Island snow sports programmme 2018 $10,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Aotea Sports Club Incorporated Monthly secretarial and accounting services $3,795.00 $0.00 E

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Three sets of netball uniforms $2,310.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Horowhenua Freshwater Anglers Club Equipment to enable hatching and rearing of trout in schools programme $991.97 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

2 Jul 2018 11:00:04 Page 4 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 44 - Porirua City

Porirua East School BOT Transport and Kiwisport fees $1,350.00 $0.00 B

Pauatahanui Preschool Inc Bark and sand for outdoor area $802.00 $0.00 B

The House of Grace Trust Inc Staff salary for three month period $5,520.00 $0.00 B

Pauatahanui Golf Club Incorporated Annual seed fertiliser and chemical cost to maintain golf course $8,416.44 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Laura Fergusson Trust Wellington Incorporated Pre-owned Mobility Van $43,908.70 $0.00 I

The Common Unity Project Tunnelhouse and compost for Urban Kai Network $5,566.01 $0.00 F

Taiohi Morehu Desktop computer, laptop, software and a camera required for group performances
and recording activities $4,797.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Incorporated Accommodation, vehicle hire and tournament fees for Junior Rugby trip to Taupo $11,214.00 $0.00 F

Western Suburbs Rugby Football Club Incorporated Roof repairs to indoor club gymnasium $53,700.00 $0.00 A

Wellington Deaf Society Incorporated Venue Hire, Volunteer costs and Ticket subsidy for Anniversary Commemorations $1,200.00 $0.00 I

Parafed Wellington Incorporated Flights, accommodation and activity fees for members attending snow sports festival $12,238.25 $0.00 I

Wellington City Chorus of Sweet Adeline International Incorporated International Flights and accommodation for Directors $9,155.58 $0.00 C

Expressive Ceramics (under umbrella of CeramicsNZ) Catalogue printing and demonstrator material for 2018 convention $797.50 $0.00 A

The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated Venue hire and advertising costs for concert $1,045.00 $0.00 I

Wellington College Contribution towards flights, accommodation and transport for First XI Football Team to
attend National Football Champs $5,000.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 51 - Tasman District

SANZ Nelson Zone Richmond Group Ferry trip - Labour weekend $2,480.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Aikido Nelson Incorporated 30-year anniversary t-shirts and hoodies $2,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Hawarden Waikari Squash Club New heating system in squash courts $5,974.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC Accommodation - Brian North School of Dance $2,150.00 $0.00 F

Squash Canterbury Incorporated Senior, Junior and masters playing shirts $4,441.04 $0.00 F

2 Jul 2018 11:00:04 Page 5 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
The Canterbury Cricket Umpires and Scorers Association Incorporated Flights and accommodation $6,474.00 $0.00 L

Waimairi Tennis Club Payment of part time insurance premium $2,237.25 $0.00 E

Dead End Derby Dolls Incorporated Running costs of NZ Top 10 Roller Derby Championship for 2018 $11,405.00 $0.00 L

Dodgeball New Zealand Incorporated Ball pump and tear drop flag $412.02 $0.00 I

Pioneer Motor Cycle Club Incorporated Marker tape, first aid, portable toilets, trophies, scoring system, MNZ officials, officials
and observers lunches etc as per resolution $14,607.74 $0.00 L

SPAN Charitable Trust Purchase of a staff car $5,000.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

West Melton School Purchase and installation of new safety matting for underneath new playground $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 75 - Invercargill City

Head Injury Society of Southland Incorporated Staff training including: conference fees, airfares, accommodation, and meals $1,356.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) Winter events, club connect conference expenses, annual report and information
technology costs $27,570.47 $0.00 F

New Zealand Tongan Tertiary Students' Association Incorporated Hosting our National Ama-taki-loa conference for 2018 $28,652.00 $0.00 I

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust Operations Coordinator and Client Coordinator wages $9,533.32 $0.00 D

Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand Promotional materials $7,000.00 $0.00 I

Cure Kids Business hardware - skype for video conferencing $4,992.00 $0.00 L

Sikh Sangat NZ Trust Cost of this conveyance vehicle $64,467.39 $0.00 I

International Taekwon-Do Foundation Of New Zealand Incorporated Salary of the Operations Executive, CEO and Office Administrator $10,000.00 $0.00 D

NZ Flying Dutchman Association Purchase 25 Yachtbot mini trackers with waterproof covers & complete Windbot
system $17,695.63 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 101

2 Jul 2018 11:00:04 Page 6 of 7



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A Funds available exceeded H Retrospective
B No Pub Charity gaming machines operating I Does not fully comply with our donations criteria
C Overseas expenditure included J Insufficient Funds - few machines
D Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances K Expired
E Operating costs L Double Dipping
F Already benefitted M Insufficient Data
G Applicant not final beneficiary N No Gaming machines operating in TLA

2 Jul 2018 11:00:04 Page 7 of 7




